# -OP \$290.00 11589

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UNION SWITCH & SIGNAL INC.		12/18/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANSALDO STS USA, INC.
Street Address:	1000 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE
City:	PITTSBURGH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15219-3120
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1158953	DIGITRAC
Registration Number:	2748888	ECODE
Registration Number:	1398321	GENISYS
Registration Number:	2748889	I-LOK
Registration Number:	1698322	MICROCAB
Registration Number:	1380207	MICROLOK
Registration Number:	1753162	MICROTRAX
Registration Number:	1930436	US&S
Registration Number:	0635102	USS
Serial Number:	77299216	TRANSPORTAL
Serial Number:	77543770	SURE GRIP

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)566-6099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003932 FRAME: 0525

900126599

Phone: (412) 566-6777

Email: ipmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID V. RADACK, ESQUIRE

Address Line 1: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC

Address Line 2: 600 GRANT STREET, 44TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	283359-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David V. Radack
Signature:	/David V. Radack/
Date:	02/09/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=ANSALDO US TRADEMARKS.1.1#page1.tif source=ANSALDO US TRADEMARKS.1.1#page2.tif source=ANSALDO US TRADEMARKS.1.1#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003932 FRAME: 0526

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:00 PM 12/18/2008 FILED 02:00 PM 12/18/2008 SRV 081214804 - 2676746 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Corporation Law of th	mized and existing under and by virtue of the Genera
FIRST: That at a mas	e State of Delaware does hereby certify:
Union Switch	ting of the Board of Directors of  & Signal Inc.
resolutions were duly Certificate of Incorpo be advisable and call	adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the ration of said corporation, declaring said amendment to a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is
RESOLVED, that the	Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
by changing the Artick	thouse Community of the Things of
amended, said Article s	hall be and read as follows:
	TV 1. 2009 the name of the
upon notice in accordance the State of Delaware at by statute were voted in THIRD: That said approvisions of Section 24	after, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held nee with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of which meeting the necessary number of shares as required favor of the amendment.  Immendment was duly adopted in accordance with the 2 of the General Corporation Law of the State of
upon notice in accordant the State of Delaware at by statute were voted in THIRD: That said a provisions of Section 24 Delaware.  IN WITNESS WHER	stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held nee with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of which meeting the necessary number of shares as required favor of the amendment.  Immendment was duly adopted in accordance with the 2 of the General Corporation Law of the State of  EOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be
upon notice in accordant the State of Delaware at by statute were voted in THIRD: That said a provisions of Section 24 Delaware.  IN WITNESS WHER	which meeting the necessary number of shares as required favor of the amendment.  Immediately adopted in accordance with the 2 of the General Corporation Law of the General Corporation Law of the State of
upon notice in accordant the State of Delaware at by statute were voted in THIRD: That said a provisions of Section 24 Delaware.  IN WITNESS WHER	sockholders of said corporation was duly called and held nee with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of which meeting the necessary number of shares as required favor of the amendment.  Immendment was duly adopted in accordance with the 2 of the General Corporation Law of the State of  EOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be day of
upon notice in accordate the State of Delaware at by statute were voted in THIRD: That said a provisions of Section 24 Delaware.	stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held nee with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of which meeting the necessary number of shares as required favor of the amendment.  Immendment was duly adopted in accordance with the 2 of the General Corporation Law of the State of  EOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be day of December, 20_08
upon notice in accordant the State of Delaware at by statute were voted in THIRD: That said a provisions of Section 24 Delaware.  IN WITNESS WHER	By:  By:  Authorized Officer  Title:  Secretary  Authorized Officer  Authorized Officer  Corporation was duly called and held conce with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of which meeting the necessary number of shares as required favor of the amendment.  By:  Authorized Officer  Title:  Secretary
upon notice in accordant the State of Delaware at by statute were voted in THIRD: That said a provisions of Section 24 Delaware.  N WITNESS WHER	stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held nee with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of which meeting the necessary number of shares as required favor of the amendment.  umendment was duly adopted in accordance with the 2 of the General Corporation Law of the State of  EOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be day of December 20 08  By: Authorized Officer  Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003932 FRAME: 0527

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "UNION SWITCH & SIGNAL INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UNION SWITCH & SIGNAL INC." TO "ANSALDO STS USA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2009.

*2676746 8100* 

081214804

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7045212

DATE: 12-23-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003932 FRAME: 0528

#### ANSALDO STS USA, INC. U.S. TRADEMARKS

Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Mark	Country
		1,158,953	6/30/1981	DIGITRAC	UNITED STATES
78/111,598	2/28/2002	2,748,888	8/5/2003	ECODE	UNITED STATES
		1,398,321	6/24/1986	GENISYS	UNITED STATES
78/111,603	2/28/2002	2,748,889	8/5/2003	I-LOK	UNITED STATES
74/099,156	9/21/1990	1,698,322	6/30/1992	MICROCAB	UNITED STATES
73/540,029		1,380,207	1/28/1986	MICROLOK	UNITED STATES
		1,753,162	2/16/1993	MICROTRAX	UNITED STATES
***************************************		1,930,436	10/31/1995	US&S	UNITED STATES
		635,102	10/2/1956	USS MONOGRAM	UNITED STATES
77/299,216	10/9/2007			TRANSPORTAL	UNITED STATES
77/543,770	8/11/2008			SURE GRIP	UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK REEL: 003932 FRAME: 0529

**RECORDED: 02/09/2009**